
 

Term Dates 2024-25 
 

Autumn Term 2024  

Staff Training & Development Days Monday 2nd September – Tuesday 3rd September 

Start of term for pupils Wednesday 4th  September 

Half Term Break Monday 28th October – Friday 1st November 

VLT Staff Training & Development Days Thursday 28th November and Friday 29th November 

Term Ends Friday 20th December at 1.15 pm 

Spring Term 2025 

Staff Training & Development Day Monday 6th January and Tuesday 7th January  

Start of term for pupils Wednesday 8th January  

Half Term Break Monday 17th February - Friday 21st February 

Term Ends 
Friday 4th April at 1.15 pm 
(Easter Weekend – 18th April to 20th April)  

Summer Term 2025 

Start of term for pupils Tuesday 22nd April 

May Day Monday 5th May  

Half Term Break Monday 26th May - Friday 30th May 

Staff Training & Development Day Friday 27th June  

Term Ends Tuesday 22nd July at 1.15 pm   

 

School Hours 
The school gates open at 8:25 am, the doors to the building open at 8.35 am and registration is taken punctually at 
8:45 am.  Children arriving after 8:45 am will be marked as late. All absences must be reported to the main reception 
by the latest 9 am. This can be done by calling 01895 234871 and leaving a message on the answerphone or emailing 
parents@hermitageprimary.org.uk 

 

The school day finishes at 3.15 pm.  

 


